el %
2 ‘
PE =
O = 9 8
Q o o=
2 g © 2
< S
> & £
Gy
aal © o . _
O Z o g S
O 2 = 8 & NS ,
@) Ve
2] Q O O 29 //.
& D § B S N s o
E [oe) = < m“ & i O/I
S = 2 F = O P
[=] e
+ o
5 Q < - g 4 @ A
m = S = N N
¥y = o
a2 W 8 °© § ¢ i)
= 0 %) b3 S
Es, L S E =z 3 g | E
D -y ——
Rz _ ® E B 5 a
g o 2 2 O 9 =
2 e 8 = = 3
= s & o « 3
e @) z < 5 9 m ~
S s & 2o m
: Z IR :
o - S
= O 5 £ 8 5 .
S — B2 g 2 & o
“ T V o ~ = D ol u
- | o < = Lo z
) o o, 22 2 &
L m = m\Hu B 2 w -+
) o =
| O £ & =3 E
) 2 5 55 98
| 3 25 Z 9
L 2 £ 8% °
O = Qo >
°© g s 2
14 s 3§ Re |
= @) m
e S s =) T e A s T e | O ywwuu/ﬂru:ﬂﬂlllm_




City Hall, Room 310

25 Dorrance Street
Providence, RI 02903

P: 401.421.7740, ext 577
F: 401.351.1056

August 15,2018 Office of the Internal Auditor

Ms. Lori Hagen

City Clerk’s Office
City of Providence
25 Dorrance Street
Providence, RI 02903

Dear Lori:

I am writing to request that the following requested contract awards be submitted to the City Council and the
Finance Committee for approval:

*  Providence School Department:
o Request to extend award with First Student for two years in the amount of $25,348,462.73
in accordance with Code of Ordinance Section 21-26 (e). -
o Request to pay Education Logistics, Inc (awarded 12/8/97) to use in routing of all school
busses in the Providence School Department District in accordance with Code of Ordinance
Section 21-26 (b).
= Information Technology:
o Request a change order with Eclat Integrated Software Solutions, Inc., in the amount of
$12,500.00 in accordance with the Code of Ordinances, Section 21-26 (d).
o Request a three year extension with MHC Software for a total of $66,000.00 in accordance
with the Code of Ordinances, Section 21-26 (e).
= Public Property:
o Request to award Tasca Automotive Group and Speedcraft Nissan in an amount of
$215,000.00 for 10 — 20 used small vehicles in violation of Ordinance 2014-16.

Sincerely,

e Yt

Gina M. Costa
Internal Auditor

i

Cc: Christopher Maher, School Superintendent
Judith Petrarca, Purchasing Administrator
James Silveria, Chief Information Officer
Al Buco, Acting Director of Public Property
Molly Hannon, Associate Director of Purchasing
- James Lombardi, Senior Adviser to the City Council

CITY HALL + 25 DORRANCE STREET, ROOM 310 + PROVIDENCE, RHODE ISLAND 02903
Phone: (401) 521-7477 + Fax: (401) 521-3920
COUNCIL@PROVIDENCERLCOM

RRAany
‘r ,/’m}/
! !(;///////

S
i
iy




()
o JorGe O. ELORZA Pr Yﬂ Providence Public School District
Mayor O ence Purchasing Depariment
h ls 797 Westminster Street
Ccnoo Providence, RI 02903

CHRISTOPHER N. MAHER tel. 401.456.9264

Superintendent fax 401.456.9292
wwiw.providenceschools.org

August 2, 2018

The Honorable Jorge O. Elorza,, Chairman
Board of Contract & Supply

City Hall

Providence, RI 02903

Dear Mayor Elorza:

In January of 1998, the Providence School Department installed Edulog software thru
Education Logistics, Inc. (B of C 12/8/97) to use in the routing of all the school busses in the
Providence School Department District. A yearly license and maintenance fee is required to keep
the system current (new roads, construction, software update, etc.) and the license fee to update
the system.

The Providence School Department/Transportation/Local respectfully requests the Board of
Contract and Supply to approve payment of this year’s license and maintenance fees in an
amount not to exceed $22,532.00.

Funds are available in account code 10 02600-311102500 53502-Local.

Respectfully submitted,

dith Petrarca )
urchasing Administrator

'MINORITY/WOMEN PARTICIPATION  $_0 / 0 %

An Equal Opportunity Employer. The Providence Schaol Department does not discriminate on the basis of race. age, sex, religion, sexual orientation, gender identity
or expression, national origin. color. disability or veleran status. Vision: The Providence Public School District will be a national leader in educating urban youth.
Mission: The Providence Public School District will prepare all students to succeed in the nation’s college’s and universities, and in their chosen professions.




Keg/lao-

de ke ke ok Rk Kk ke e e ek ¥

INC.

EDUCATION LOGISTICS,

*

* =
[ £3] * B [}
x o =]
(ST o] o
* oy ]
H * 142} <
* Ty
O -« W O] —
* Les] OV
> ES i &4 4 HH WO
x O 193] > o
Z % -~ o =] O oG~
x ~ ozH e
- X N (YA e N: 4 n[wmo
x o ~ B e
* - O Z M T
* ONE e« » 2 ¥
s .. X OHO v » QO
¥ o 0] oz = R =
o M o 0 O s}
Kol ] il L QD M0
e N M rEHm O 04
2w 2o 5o 285 A
[}
[of I~ o (el
+ 3} cOMMMO &P or N0
R = noo0oQd
o = o4 % . 0M®
m [ [oH U Dwm
[e] o s
v 0O £ 0
o] e
[a)]
= o
G
le}
@) o}
ﬂv jax]
@)
(&)
e
U
4
A3 K
m4Aae - © 0
e o) DOoOBM —
o o, Mo ~NN\ O
oo = o~ N~ M
o [ A S i
o OOo=0 B
n ZOBZ ~ o [
EA = [ OO
0= 3 OdeEA
2| S HOEHM ve sa aa ae
= - > >0 p>o s O
H < il oOm~0Om™ g4 0 -
g = 9 OGN A mP r
1w AN~ MO >,
@] o v
om > o0 B
oW d e eH @ M
oHd — e 830
m = Q0 nwuaAH-
vl

X

Net

rice

P

Unit

Shipped

Ordered

Item I.D./Desc.

_——_....._..__._______..-..-—--_.-—__——._‘._._._._—___v...,_———-—.—_...____._._.____._—__...__————_—_......_....._._.__.__....__

4434.00 E

EDULOG SQL ADVANCED ROUTING & SCHEDULING

ATTENDANCE BOUNDARY DISPLAY SOFTWARE

0.00

0.00 E

STOP OPTIMIZATION SOFTWARE

0.00 E

SPECIAL EDUCATION TRANSPORTATION SOFTW.

217.00 E

GEOCODING SOFTWAEE

[ Ix]
T
FROV)
g BENCE scHgg, OEPT
.mmgs: as:?rw |
0
=3
22
€1
62
O
M
Z e
612
H [
= Qo
5“4
R
[a¥] 2z
~ KO
O
0n -
ezl = A
O )
- O
2 o
23] o~
0 1 o
@ N
Mmoo
n oo
(S |

15916.00

Subtotal:
Tas.

(60) days of

invoice date to wevans@edulog.com,

3

in

ith

ice w

Send billing errcr not

0.00

19916.00

.
v
. v

Total.

r (30) days

Balances ove
£ @ 12% per annum

168.

past due will accrue interes

-

(406)728-0893 X~

ptatten




x 1@ @ £ I"l
I
o © o coo
1o © o oo O
* i o o Cow
x x
x « ] o ™) Tmo<_ — i
X & B FERE IR DENCE sC T L
R 2 bid = MOOLDEPT & <
*
X x hY [ 18 , f:.
ok g 7 | JUL 1T AH10: 12
* © ~ ,
x O =x — } L0 TR’ ~
* X © 2 a o~ 1 NTROLLER’S OFFICE
* S x — e H o e 1 :
% * ~ O~ [%)] > o 1 :
K =X - o i o ~ ]
* X ~ Oz H [ 1
% = X n O N O 1
* x O ~ e o1
X % — @) A O IEN e ss b mE xa 01 sa ax mx
x Q=M L —
va .y . OHODO P o qo d - -
a4 o i) fo vl e =z g A NE
O R o H o0 - 0 1 o -
2 © o MAD QO H W | Y - m
E 0O 9 Mm ZHM Dmter l G WP
=3 H >O » o0 O 1 =31 Je]
Z ZoOOoo HZ0Q 80, £ 0 H B
o =~ KN own A
P FOM O D s N0 g
o m nooaQd pi
Q s g3 > 0@ 1 H n g
m 0 ol Ompmbhn 1 e} >3
0 - e I o o
O A L 0 1 2] T o
Q 0 H T > ©
(] o | [1y] —
o ° 20
- | ~ =
01 [7a] o
v | x] e} e
| (=] [=1 ~ ~0ON
| [a Nt g >
0 V& 700
kﬂ e 1 = i A0 ®
; O 1 g B D L o n
Q O 1= o=z PR o N RN
T TIEH O « - 00w
. o ) Q1 0 ZE T80
O ’ 9] “$4 10 b 2Z o I IS
Z = 1w = £ I OO
—H U on T o == OO0 agP
H H1 = - oH& A®M g
« H K 10 HoH MS L a A
w0 Mg e @ @ | = & D oa -
0 o© DObBM — P& N 5 o Mo O
e o [a¥ls ) NN O (= H W N w3
B om EE— 2NN N Hm N = 2o HOANY
n o [ 2 H | O Il H M O U
= W JO=D ~~ 1= &= A H 1O
W ©n = OHZ ™~ o [ sl H 4 Z HOMT©
@] [, x] [(pReal o0z O} B+ O [N ®) ©
P e - AAdKQ 0l M &) ™~
[ HOERHM seas ee e OO W HY o ® o —
zZ 32 -~ >0 >0 O - - A} B A oy o
oA OT~0O™ CHoO - ~N1Z D o) - go =
H A o UM -~ m 4 ) O o= — T
BAaD LN~ MLO SAm r Al M ~AF ~ oo
« O 00 P o« : =+ ON o
pog po g O HIEG O —— g or~d
Do o = RS 1O O | de o~
Qo+ —) s aoc3ow Eld 1 oo T oW L
o = (o} e 01D o SRR o B cP>ou
@ (Y] 1O O oW O o< a
H Il M o N -~

AR RN S T T T I T R R RREER Y FEIEEESSTANAnS S sssssssae R T IR RSN R AR SR 2 n S ey



