EFFECTIVE WITHOUT THE MAYOR'S SIGNATURE

City of Probidence

STATE OF RHODE ISLAND AND PROVIDENCE PLANTATIONS

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL

No. 215 ;
EFFECTIVE May 17, 2021

WHEREAS, On August 24, 2015, the Request for Proposal (RFP) for Student
Transportation was awarded to First Student, Inc. in an amount not to exceed $35,547,858.24 for
three years; and

WHEREAS, The signed agreement allowed for 2 extension years, which the Providence
School Department/Central Control Transportation respectfully requested to amend in order to
take advantage of the two extension years; and

WHEREAS, Extension Year | (2018-2019) would be an amount not to exceed
$12,486,927.45 and Extension Year 2 (2019-2020) would be an amount not to exceed
$12,861,535.28; and

WHEREAS, In November 2018, the Providence City Council approved and awarded
First Student the contract extension; and

WHEREAS, The contract extension is in the final option year for First Student; and

WHEREAS, It is imperative that an update be provided to the City Council and the
residents they represent about the future of student transportation.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, That the City Council of the City of Providence
does hereby request the Providence School Department provide an update on the school bus
contract and negotiation process.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, That, upon passage, copies of this resolution be sent to
Commissioner Angélica Infante-Green, Acting Superintendent Dorothy Smith, School Board
President Nicholas Hemond, and the members of the Providence School Board.

IN CITY COUNCIL Eﬁecﬁv? without the
Mayor's Signature

READ AND P.
C/%;F@ Shawn Selleck
City Clerk

PRESL —

S At

CLERK




